REITs are internationally recognised and may attract a wider investor base

MedicX Fund
Real Estate Investment Trust (“REIT”) considerations

34

Investment adviser and property management fee structure
Further reductions with asset growth

Lower investment adviser fees

Annual base fee payable to the Investment Adviser will be held at £3.878 million until property assets equal or exceed £782

million

Will enable the Fund to increase its property assets by approximately £1701 million without any corresponding fee increase

Reduced investment adviser fee of 0.30% above £1 billion property assets

Incremental fees reduced further as portfolio grows

Property management feeInvestment adviser fee

Property assets Investment Adviser fee2

0 – £750 million 0.5%

£750 million – £1 billion 0.4%

£1 billion + 0.3%

Gross rental income Investment Adviser fee

0 – £25 million 3.0%

£25 million + 1.5%

1At 30 September 2016
2Subject to minimum annual base fee of £3.878 million up to property asset value of £782 million

35

Key financials
EPRA NAV Movement for 12 months ended 30 September 2016

36

MedicX Fund
EPRA NNNAV sensitivities1

1As at 30 September 2016

EPRA NNNAV
penceper share Cost of20 year debt (bps)

Ne
t in

itia
l y

iel
d

% --20 - +20 +50 +100

6.00 38.3 40.6 42.9 46.1 51.2

5.75 43.1 45.4 47.7 50.9 56.0

5.50 48.4 50.7 52.9 56.2 61.2

5.25 54.1 56.4 58.7 61.9 67.0

5..00 60.4 62.8 65.0 68.2 73.3

4.75 67.4 69.8 72.0 75.2 80.3

4.50 75.2 77.5 79.8 83.0 88.1

EPRA NNNAV
penceper share ERV

Ne
t in

itia
l y

iel
d

% -1% - +1% +2% +3%

6.00 35.5 36.9 38.3 39.6 41.0

5.75 41.4 42.8 44.3 45.7 47.1

5.50 47.8 49.3 50.8 52.3 53..8

5.25 54.8 56.4 58.0 59.5 61.1

5..00 62.6 64.2 65.8 67.5 69.1

4.75 71.1 72.8 74.5 76.3 78.0

4.50 80.6 82.4 84.2 86.0 87.9

37

Key financials
DCF NAV sensitivities1

NAV penceper
share Completed

Un
de

r c
on

st
ru

ct
io

n

% 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0

6.0 108 103 98 93 89

7.0 107 102 97 93 89

8.0 106 101 97 92 88

9.0 106 101 96 92 87

10.0 106 100 96 91 87

NAV penceper
share Rental

Ca
pi

ta
l

% 0.5 1.5 2.5 3.5 4.5

-1.0 69 75 80 86 93

0.0 77 82 88 94 101

1.0 86 91 97 103 109

2.0 95 101 106 112 119

3.0 106 112 117 123 130

Rental and capital value increases per annumDiscount rate

1As at 30 September 2016

38

Key financials
DCF NAV sensitivity1

DCF Share price

Pence per share 96.6p 88.75p

Weighted discount rate 7.1% 7.9%2

Risk premium to 20 year gilt rate 5.5% n/a

Rental growth per annum 2.5% 1.1%2

Capital appreciation per annum 1.0% 0.1%2

DCF reconciliation

EPRA NAV 73.2p

Purchasers costs at 6.80% +10.6p

Implied yield shift to 4.84% +12.8p

DCF NAV 96.6p

1As at 30 September 2016
2Assumption required to result in DCF of 88.75 pps

39

Population 4.6 million

Department of Health led by Minister for Health

Health Service Executive (“HSE”)

c.58% means tested public provision (medical cards and GP

Visit cards) and c.42% private medical care

Public spending on healthcare - 9% of GDP

2,773 GPs

1,600 - 1,800 practices

2014 HSE goal to deliver 100 schemes within five years

Not yet regulated by HIQA

Republic of Ireland opportunity